Legal Notice

The Board of Directors of the Thirty-Nine North Conservancy District hereby invites nominations for election of membership on the Board of Directors from area Three of the District, to fill the vacancy on the Board of Directors arising out of the expiration of the term of office of current Director John H. Knoll, District 3, and for the remainder of the unexpired term of the Director Scott Harris of District 2. Persons validly nominated will be placed on the ballot for election at the 2022 annual meeting of the District, which is tentatively scheduled for Saturday February 12, 2021, to a four year term of office for District 3, expiring in 2026, and a one year term to finish the term for District 2, expiring at the annual meeting in 2023.

Area 3 is an area within Center Twp., County of La Porte and State of Indiana which is described on a map at the office of the Conservancy District and open to the public inspection during regular office hours and which includes the following boundary description:

Legal description for Directorship 3 as attached

Area 2 is an area within Center Twp. County of La Porte and Sate of Indiana which is described on a map at the office of the Conservancy District and open to the public inspection during regular office hours and which includes the following boundary description:

Legal description for Directorship 2 as attached

The qualifications of the office are that a Director must be a Freeholder (landowner) in the area of the District, and must be qualified by knowledge and experience in matters concerning the development of the District.

Nominations must be made in writing and signed by at least five Freeholders. Nomination forms may be obtained from the office of the District during regular business hours. Nominations are not valid unless delivered to the District office or properly mailed in an envelope addressed to the office of the District with sufficient postage and postmarked before December 1, 2021. The office of the District is located at 2626 N. State Road 39 La Porte, IN 46350.

By Order of the Board of Directors of the Thirty-Nine North Conservancy District

Shaw Friedman, Attorney at Law

Friedman & Associates, P.C. Counsel to the Thirty-Nine North Conservancy District 705 Lincolnway La Porte, IN 46350